10

12

14

16
17

19

21
22
23
24

26

28

29
30

O/VIT 39°

*Includes 299er and 199er games at the 2026 Unit 390 New Year's Sectional

4.89
4.38
4.38
3.60
3.60
3.43
3.19
3.19
3.12
3.07
3.07
2.88
2.88
2.78
2.78
2.71
2.58
2.58
2.51
2.51
2.48
2.23
2.11
2.09
2.09
2.04
2.04
1.99
1.77
1.58
1.58

Unit 390 Sectionals 299er Race*

As of January 5, 2025

Nancy Brooks

Eric Gutland
Warren Johnston
Barbara McKay
Lois Clapperton
Gary Croxton
Barrie Pomerance
Robert Penner
Sylvia Nazar
Betty Carrier
Carol Poland

Joan Allwarden
Kerri Gallup

Len Himelfarb
Nancy Penner
Annalisa Bednall
Stephanie Martinez
Susan Ruf

Anne Gallagher
Valerie Thompson
Laura Rodgers
Steve Eastes
Brenda Lucy
Penny Mellor
Valerie Lueke
Dianne McCubbin
Janet Quiring
Kevin Falkenberg
Christine McGovern
Donna Michael

Melvin Teghtmeyer

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Cochrane AB
Canmore AB
Canmore AB
Foothills AB
Longview AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Canmore AB
Canmore AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Cochrane AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



32

34
35

37
38

40

42

44
45

47

49
50

52

58

60
61

63

65
66
67
68

1.45
1.45
1.43
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.20
1.20
1.19
1.19
1.10
1.10
1.04
0.94
0.94
0.75
0.75
0.74
0.73
0.73
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.67
0.67
0.65
0.56
0.56
0.53
0.53
0.52
0.51
0.51
0.39
0.39

Dedie Hudson
Susan McMahon
Chuck Cherry
Cheryl Whittaker
Colleen Rogers
Larry McGovern
Corliss Ward

Julie Bain

Andrea McManus
Marion Mackie
Dennis Quick
William Cherniak
Christina Larkins
Lynda Farrell
Yvette Alongi
Allie Peach
Marion Misura
Peter Jull

Les Sherwood
Valerie Sherwood
John Frank
Linton Swanson
Lynn Sinclair
Sheila Frank
Souad Abdelrehim

Zakaria Abdelrehim

Naomi Pickrem
Susan Cooper
Ted Burgoin
Adiel Rautenbach
Dave Ross

Lucille Jakubowski
Sylvia Gray
Leanne Bannon
Jane Jefferis
Patricia Rice
Christine Neff

Miriam Daniel

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Foothills AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



70
71

73

75

76
77

0.35
0.30
0.30
0.28
0.28
0.24
0.23
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

Susan Jull

Diane Morais
Kathleen Goodwin
Jean Shannon
Lorraine Mansell
Ginny Hood

Jodie Winquist
Bev Krahn
Claudine Petrunia
Leslie Randell

Willie Jurcevic

Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB
Calgary AB



