



Unit 390 Sectionals 299er Race*

As of January 5, 2025

*Includes 299er and 199er games at the 2026 Unit 390 New Year's Sectional

1	4.89	Nancy Brooks	Calgary AB
2	4.38	Eric Gutland	Calgary AB
	4.38	Warren Johnston	Calgary AB
4	3.60	Barbara McKay	Calgary AB
	3.60	Lois Clapperton	Calgary AB
6	3.43	Gary Croxton	Calgary AB
7	3.19	Barrie Pomerance	Calgary AB
	3.19	Robert Penner	Calgary AB
9	3.12	Sylvia Nazar	Cochrane AB
10	3.07	Betty Carrier	Canmore AB
	3.07	Carol Poland	Canmore AB
12	2.88	Joan Allwarden	Foothills AB
	2.88	Kerri Gallup	Longview AB
14	2.78	Len Himelfarb	Calgary AB
	2.78	Nancy Penner	Calgary AB
16	2.71	Annalisa Bednall	Calgary AB
17	2.58	Stephanie Martinez	Calgary AB
	2.58	Susan Ruf	Calgary AB
19	2.51	Anne Gallagher	Canmore AB
	2.51	Valerie Thompson	Canmore AB
21	2.48	Laura Rodgers	Calgary AB
22	2.23	Steve Eastes	Calgary AB
23	2.11	Brenda Lucy	Calgary AB
24	2.09	Penny Mellor	Cochrane AB
	2.09	Valerie Lueke	Calgary AB
26	2.04	Dianne McCubbin	Calgary AB
	2.04	Janet Quiring	Calgary AB
28	1.99	Kevin Falkenberg	Calgary AB
29	1.77	Christine McGovern	Calgary AB
30	1.58	Donna Michael	Calgary AB
	1.58	Melvin Teghtmeyer	Calgary AB

32	1.45	Dedie Hudson	Calgary AB
	1.45	Susan McMahon	Calgary AB
34	1.43	Chuck Cherry	Calgary AB
35	1.30	Cheryl Whittaker	Calgary AB
	1.30	Colleen Rogers	Calgary AB
37	1.25	Larry McGovern	Calgary AB
38	1.20	Corliss Ward	Calgary AB
	1.20	Julie Bain	Calgary AB
40	1.19	Andrea McManus	Calgary AB
	1.19	Marion Mackie	Calgary AB
42	1.10	Dennis Quick	Calgary AB
	1.10	William Cherniak	Calgary AB
44	1.04	Christina Larkins	Calgary AB
45	0.94	Lynda Farrell	Calgary AB
	0.94	Yvette Alongi	Calgary AB
47	0.75	Allie Peach	Calgary AB
	0.75	Marion Misura	Foothills AB
49	0.74	Peter Jull	Calgary AB
50	0.73	Les Sherwood	Calgary AB
	0.73	Valerie Sherwood	Calgary AB
52	0.70	John Frank	Calgary AB
	0.70	Linton Swanson	Calgary AB
	0.70	Lynn Sinclair	Calgary AB
	0.70	Sheila Frank	Calgary AB
	0.70	Souad Abdelrehim	Calgary AB
	0.70	Zakaria Abdelrehim	Calgary AB
58	0.67	Naomi Pickrem	Calgary AB
	0.67	Susan Cooper	Calgary AB
60	0.65	Ted Burgoin	Calgary AB
61	0.56	Adiel Rautenbach	Calgary AB
	0.56	Dave Ross	Calgary AB
63	0.53	Lucille Jakubowski	Calgary AB
	0.53	Sylvia Gray	
65	0.52	Leanne Bannon	Calgary AB
66	0.51	Jane Jefferis	Calgary AB
67	0.51	Patricia Rice	Calgary AB
68	0.39	Christine Neff	Calgary AB
	0.39	Miriam Daniel	Calgary AB

70	0.35	Susan Jull	Calgary AB
71	0.30	Diane Morais	Calgary AB
	0.30	Kathleen Goodwin	Calgary AB
73	0.28	Jean Shannon	Calgary AB
	0.28	Lorraine Mansell	Calgary AB
75	0.24	Ginny Hood	Calgary AB
76	0.23	Jodie Winqvist	Calgary AB
77	0.20	Bev Krahn	Calgary AB
	0.20	Claudine Petrunia	Calgary AB
	0.20	Leslie Randell	Calgary AB
	0.20	Willie Jurcevic	Calgary AB
